Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Strategic Planning, Regulation and Housing

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 31 August 2023

The Cabinet Member took the following decisions on 31 August 2023. They will become effective at Noon on 8 September 2023 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 7 September 2023.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

SPR&H 03/23

Market Arcade PSPO Renewal Consultation

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

The Cabinet Member for Strategic Planning, Regulation and Housing was asked to consider and agree to public consultation on the proposed renewal of a Public Spaces Protection Order (PSPO) to close the Market Arcade at night to the public.

Decision

The Cabinet Member for Strategic Planning, Regulation and Housing took the decision to carry out public consultation on a proposed renewal of the Market Arcade Public Spaces Protection Order.

Consultation

Head of Law and Standards, Head of Finance and Head of Policy, People and Transformation Change.

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Head of Environment and Public Protection Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR CLARKE, CABINET MEMBER FOR STRATEGIC PLANNING, REGULATION AND HOUSING

Date: 31 August 2023